
Vanguard (8-24, 5-21 PacWest) -vs- Menlo (11-19, 9-18 PacWest)
3/28/2026 at Atherton, CA (Cartan Field)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Nolan Rodriguez (4-3)
Loss: Shamir Marshall (0-1)
HBP: Shamir Marshall, Nolan Rodriguez
PB: None
 
Umpires: Home Plate: Patrocinio Rivera Jr First: Guillermo Rodriguez Third Base: Matthew Boulas 
Start: 2:00 PM   Time: 1:53   Attendance: 70   Weather: Sunny, clear
Game notes:

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E
Vanguard 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0
Menlo 0 0 1 0 0 0 X 1 6 1

Vanguard 0

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Tyler Shigenaka cf 3 0 0 0 1 0 2
Tristan Gallegos 1b 3 0 1 0 0 0 0
Joshua Sur rf 2 0 1 0 1 1 0
    Cody White rf 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Angel Perez c 3 0 0 0 0 2 3
Colton Perez dh 2 0 0 0 0 0 1
Jaxson Davis lf 3 0 0 0 0 0 0
Bennett Vondrak 3b 2 0 0 0 1 2 0
    Chase Easter-Hairston pr 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Nathan Hellein 2b 3 0 0 0 0 1 1
James Derflinger ss 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
    Daniel Rivera ph 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Shamir Marshall p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Nathaniel Garcia p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Dylan Scott p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 23 0 2 0 3 7 7

CS: James Derflinger (1)
HBP: Colton Perez (1); James Derflinger (1)
DP: 1

Menlo 1

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Shane Aldridge rf 3 0 0 0 0 1 2
Oliver Hogan dh 3 0 1 0 0 2 0
Matt Morrison 1b 3 1 1 1 0 1 0
Jack van Gorkum 3b 2 0 2 0 0 0 0
Javier DaRosa Fonseca Jr. 2b 3 0 0 0 0 1 3
DJ Cardinal cf 1 0 1 0 1 0 0
Daniel Aguilera ss 3 0 1 0 0 0 2
Mason Hanshaw c 2 0 0 0 0 2 0
    Adan Viner ph 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
    David Matthew c 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Marcus McClenon lf 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
Nolan Rodriguez p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 23 1 6 1 1 7 7

HR: Matt Morrison (1)
SB: Oliver Hogan (2); Jack van Gorkum (1)
HBP: Jack van Gorkum (1); DJ Cardinal (1)
E: Daniel Aguilera (1)

Vanguard IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Shamir Marshall (L, 0-1) 3.0 5 1 1 0 5 0 0 2 0 14 16 1 3 65
Nathaniel Garcia 2.0 1 0 0 1 2 0 0 0 0 7 8 2 2 25
Dylan Scott 1.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 2 0 2 9
Totals 6 1 1 1 7 0 0 2 0 23 26 3 7 99

Menlo IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Nolan Rodriguez (W, 4-3) 7.0 2 0 0 3 7 3 0 2 0 23 28 6 7 99
Totals 2 0 0 3 7 3 0 2 0 23 28 6 7 99



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

Vanguard - Top of 1st VU MEN
Tyler Shigenaka walked (3-2 KKBBFBB). 0 0
Tristan Gallegos reached on a fielder's choice (0-0); Tyler Shigenaka out at second ss to 2b. 0 0
Joshua Sur struck out looking (0-2 KFK). 0 0
Angel Perez grounded out to 2b (1-0 B). 0 0

Menlo - Bottom of 1st VU MEN
Shane Aldridge out at first 1b to p (1-0 B). 0 0
Oliver Hogan singled to right field (0-2 FS). 0 0
Oliver Hogan stole second. 0 0
Matt Morrison struck out swinging (2-2 SBFBS). 0 0
Jack van Gorkum hit by pitch (1-1 KH). 0 0
Jack van Gorkum stole second; Oliver Hogan stole third. 0 0
Javier DaRosa Fonseca Jr. struck out swinging (2-2 SBSBS). 0 0

Vanguard - Top of 2nd VU MEN
Colton Perez hit by pitch (1-0 H). 0 0
Colton Perez advanced to second on a wild pitch. 0 0
Jaxson Davis flied out to lf (3-2 BBKBS). 0 0
Bennett Vondrak struck out swinging (1-2 KBFS). 0 0
Nathan Hellein struck out swinging (0-2 KKS). 0 0

Menlo - Bottom of 2nd VU MEN
DJ Cardinal hit by pitch (3-0 BBH). 0 0
Daniel Aguilera singled through the left side (3-1 BBBK); DJ Cardinal advanced to second. 0 0
Mason Hanshaw struck out looking (2-2 BSBFK). 0 0
Marcus McClenon flied out to cf to right center (1-0 B). 0 0
Shane Aldridge struck out swinging, out at first c to 1b (1-2 BKSS). 0 0

Vanguard - Top of 3rd VU MEN
James Derflinger struck out swinging (2-2 KSBFBS). 0 0
Tyler Shigenaka grounded out to p (2-2 BBFF). 0 0
Tristan Gallegos singled up the middle (0-1 F). 0 0
Joshua Sur singled up the middle (2-2 KBSB); Tristan Gallegos advanced to third. 0 0
Angel Perez struck out looking (0-2 KKK). 0 0

Menlo - Bottom of 3rd VU MEN
Oliver Hogan struck out swinging (2-2 KBBKS). 0 0
Matt Morrison homered to right field, RBI (1-1 BS). 0 1
Jack van Gorkum singled to left field (3-2 BBBKK). 0 1
Javier DaRosa Fonseca Jr. reached on a fielder's choice (3-2 FSBBB); Jack van Gorkum out at second 3b to
2b. 0 1
DJ Cardinal singled to shortstop (1-2 KFB); Javier DaRosa Fonseca Jr. advanced to second. 0 1
Daniel Aguilera reached on a fielder's choice (1-1 BK); DJ Cardinal advanced to second; Javier DaRosa
Fonseca Jr. out at third 3b unassisted. 0 1

Vanguard - Top of 4th VU MEN
Colton Perez out at first 1b to p (0-0). 0 1
Jaxson Davis grounded out to 1b unassisted (0-1 K). 0 1
Bennett Vondrak struck out looking (2-2 KSBBK). 0 1



 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Menlo - Bottom of 4th VU MEN
Nathaniel Garcia to p for Shamir Marshall. 0 1
Mason Hanshaw struck out swinging (0-2 KSS). 0 1
Marcus McClenon grounded out to ss (0-1 K). 0 1
Shane Aldridge grounded out to 2b (1-2 FFBF). 0 1

Vanguard - Top of 5th VU MEN
Nathan Hellein flied out to rf (1-0 B). 0 1
James Derflinger hit by pitch (3-1 BFBH). 0 1
James Derflinger out at second c to 2b, caught stealing. 0 1
Tyler Shigenaka flied out to cf (1-2 KBK). 0 1

Menlo - Bottom of 5th VU MEN
Oliver Hogan struck out swinging (0-2 SFS). 0 1
Matt Morrison flied out to rf (0-0). 0 1
Jack van Gorkum singled to center field (0-2 KS). 0 1
Javier DaRosa Fonseca Jr. fouled out to rf (0-1 K). 0 1

Vanguard - Top of 6th VU MEN
Tristan Gallegos flied out to rf (0-2 FFFF). 0 1
Joshua Sur walked (3-2 KBFBFBB). 0 1
Cody White pinch ran for Joshua Sur. 0 1
Angel Perez struck out swinging (2-2 KKBBS). 0 1
Colton Perez lined out to lf (0-0). 0 1

Menlo - Bottom of 6th VU MEN
Cody White to rf. 0 1
DJ Cardinal walked (3-2 BBFKBB). 0 1
Dylan Scott to p for Nathaniel Garcia. 0 1
Daniel Aguilera grounded into double play ss to 1b (3-2 BBSKBF); DJ Cardinal out on the play. 0 1
Adan Viner pinch hit for Mason Hanshaw. 0 1
Adan Viner grounded out to 2b (1-0 B). 0 1

Vanguard - Top of 7th VU MEN
David Matthew to c for Adan Viner. 0 1
Jaxson Davis reached first on a throwing error by ss (0-0). 0 1
Jaxson Davis advanced to second on a wild pitch. 0 1
Bennett Vondrak walked (3-1 BBBKB); Jaxson Davis advanced to third on a wild pitch. 0 1
Nathan Hellein reached on a fielder's choice, bunt (0-0); Bennett Vondrak advanced to second; Jaxson Davis
out at home p to c. 0 1
Chase Easter-Hairston pinch ran for Bennett Vondrak. 0 1
Daniel Rivera pinch hit for James Derflinger. 0 1
Daniel Rivera flied out to cf to left center (1-1 FB). 0 1
Tyler Shigenaka reached on a fielder's choice (0-1 K); Nathan Hellein out at second 3b to 2b. 0 1

Menlo - Bottom of 7th VU MEN


